

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

REVP No. 121 of 2022

National Highway Authority Of India **Versus** Shankar Singh Kothari

05/08/2022	Mr. Prasun Kumar Bhaduri, counsel for the appellant/s. Ms. Ishwari Ghrilahare, P.L. for the State. Mr. Rishabh Dev Singh, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Ramakant Mishra, ASG for U.O.I. Heard on admission as well as on application (I.A. No.1) for grant of interim relief. Issue notice only to respondent No.1 on admission as well as on application (I.A. No.1). P.F. be paid within three days. Dasti service is also permitted. List the matter in the week commencing 22nd August, 2022. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge