

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

REVP No.121 of 2022

National Highway Authority of India and anr. **Versus** Shankar Singh
Kothari and anr.

25/08/2022	Mr. Prasun Kumar Bhaduri, Advocate for the Petitioners. Mr. Ashish Surana, Advocate for Respondent No.1 Mr. Aditya Tiwari, PL for the State. Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Ramakant Mishra, ASG for U.O.I. For issuance of notice to rest of the Respondents, Learned Counsel for the Petitioners is directed to pay process fee within seven days. Learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioners prays for four weeks' time to file rejoinder of the reply submitted by Respondent No.1. As prayed, list the matter after four weeks. Further, learned Counsel for the Petitioners submits that he wants to withdraw IA No. 02/2022 for bringing on record events relating to dasti service. In view of the above, IA No.02/2022 is dismissed as withdrawn. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge
Shubham	