



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

REVP No. 121 of 2022

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA **versus** SHANKAR SINGH
KOTHARI

Order Sheet

28/10/2025	Mr. Samyak Singhai, Adv on behalf of Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Wankhede, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Rakesh Manikpuri, Adv on behalf of Mr. Ashish Surana, Counsel for respondent No.1. Mr. Sanotsh Soni, GA for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for sometime. As prayed, list this case in the <u>3rd week of January, 2026.</u> Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
------------	--

Ajay