



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

REVP No. 121 of 2022

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA **versus** SHANKAR SINGH

KOTHARI

Order on Board

21/01/2026	Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Wankhede, Advocate for the petitioners. Mr. Ashish Surana, Advocate for respondent No.1. Mr. Malay Jain, Panel Lawyer for the State. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners would submit that the present review petition has been filed by Mr. Prasun Kumar Bhaduri, who is presently empanelled with the State Government hence, he prays for and is granted one week's time to go through the record. List this case in the week after next. Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge
--------------------------	--