



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

REVP No. 121 of 2022

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA **versus** SHANKAR SINGH KOTHARI

Order on Board

09/02/2026	Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Wankhede, Counsel for the Petitioner. Mr. Ashish Surana through V.C. along with Mr. Mo. Naqeeb, Counsel for Respondent No. 1. Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, Counsel for Respondent No. 2. Mr. Malay Jain, P.L. for the State/ Respondent No. 3. Learned counsel for the review petitioner submits that in respect of the award dated 21.12.2017, NHAI had raised certain objections before the Competent Authority
------------	---

for Land Acquisition (CALA) seeking modification of the said award, however, till date no communication has been received from CALA regarding the said objections. It is further submitted that, in the meanwhile, writ petition bearing WPC No. 1287 of 2018 was filed and decided, wherein a direction was issued for payment of the award dated 21.12.2017.

Learned counsel for the review petitioner further submits that CALA has not decided the objections raised by NHAI and, therefore, payment of the award dated 21.12.2017 has not been made. It is also submitted that the award dated 21.12.2017 has not been challenged before any higher forum.

Learned State counsel seeks one week's time to seek instructions and to file an affidavit stating the action taken and the response given to NHAI on its communication dated 25.01.2018.

List the case week after next.

Sd/-
(Bibhu Datta Guru)
Judge

Jyoti