



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

REVP No. 121 of 2022

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA **versus** SHANKAR SINGH

KOTHARI

Order on Board

10/03/2026	Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Wankhede, Advocate for the petitioners. Mr. Adarsh Patel, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Ashish Surana, Advocate for respondent No.1. Mr. R.K. Mishra, DSGI for respondent No.2/ UoI. Mr. Anand Gupta, Dy. Govt. Advocate alongwith Mr. Malay Jain, Panel Lawyer for the State. Mr. Gautam Patil, SDO(R), District Rajnandgaon is also appeared before this Court. His presence is marked. The SDO(R), District Rajnandgaon would submit that in compliance with the Court's order dated

27/02/2026, the affidavit explaining the delay in filing reply to the query made by this Court has been filed, which is taken on record.

Further, learned counsel for respondent No.3/ State would submit that in compliance with the Court's order dated 27/02/2026, the affidavit of the Secretary, Revenue Department has been filed today itself and the copy of the same has been supplied to the review petitioner as well as to other respondents.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1 prays for a short adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel of the present matter, Mr. Ashish Surana, Advocate is on adjustment.

As prayed, list this case on **19/03/2026**.

Sd/-
(BIBHU DATTA GURU)
Judge