



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

REVP No. 121 of 2022

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA **versus** SHANKAR SINGH KOTHARI

Order on Board

19/03/2026 Jyoti	Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Wankhede, Counsel for the Petitioner. Mr. Ashish Surana, Counsel for Respondent No. 1. Mr. Aman Kesharwani, Counsel for Respondent No. 2. Mr. Anand Gupta, Dy. G.A. for the State. After arguing at length, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks one week's time to obtain instructions regarding the contents of Annexure R-1, which is a letter dated 04.05.2018, whereby after considering the objections raised by National Highways Authority of India to the award dated 21.12.2017, the Schedule-1 calculation sheet was forwarded. As prayed, list the case week after next. Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
--------------------------------	---